	ION NO. 24-XXX Commissioner	It was moved by Commissioner to adopt the following Resolution:	and duly
	, in 2022, Arapahoe Cour pare a County Water Sup	nty received funding from the Colorado Water Coply Study; and	Conservation
	, the Board of County Co y Study; and	ommissioners provided additional funding to ful	lly fund the
	, Arapahoe County select apply Study; and	ted a consultant team led by Forsgren Associate	s to prepare
	, the consultant team has blic involvement.	prepared the Arapahoe County Water Supply S	tudy after
NOW, THE	REFORE, the Board of C	County Commissioners of Arapahoe County her	eby resolves
2. That SB24Boar the C3. That	in accordance with the red-174, to include a water d directs the Planning Comprehensive Plan; and the Water Study be taken	rapahoe County Water Supply Study; and equirements of CRS 30-28-106(3)(a.5), as amen supply element in a master or comprehensive prommission and staff to prepare a Water Supply in into consideration in amendment of the Compaguirements of state statute.	olan, the Element to
The vote wa	s:		
		ioner Campbell,; Commissioner Holen, issioner Warren-Gully,	_;
The Chair de	eclared the motion carrie	d and so ordered.	